AMENDMENT NUMBER 2 TO WORK ORDER NUMBER 4

VICTOR HART SR. COMPLEX DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS – IRC-1760

This Amendment 2 to Work Order Number 4 is entered into as of this day of, 201, pursuant to that certain Continuing Contract Agreement for Professional Services, dated November 4 th , 2014, and that certain Extension and Amendment of Continuing Contract Agreement for Professional Services entered into the 24 th day of October, 2017 (collectively referred to as the "Agreement"), by and between INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, a political subdivision of the State of Florida ("COUNTY") and Masteller & Moler, Inc. ("Consultant").
1. The COUNTY has selected the Consultant to perform the professional services set forth in existing Work Order Number 4, Effective Date February 6, 2018, including Amendment No. 1, Effective Date June 5, 2018.
The COLINTY and the Consultant decire to amend this Work Order as set forth on Exhibit A (Scope of Work)

- 2. The COUNTY and the Consultant desire to amend this Work Order as set forth on Exhibit A (Scope of Work) attached to this Amendment and made part hereof by this reference. The professional services will be performed by the Consultant for the fee schedule set forth in Exhibit A (Fee Schedule), and within the timeframe more particularly set forth in Exhibit A (Time Schedule), all in accordance with the terms and provisions set forth in the Agreement.
- 3. From and after the Effective Date of this Amendment, the above-referenced Work Order is amended as set forth in this Amendment. Pursuant to paragraph 1.4 of the Agreement, nothing contained in any Work Order shall conflict with the terms of the Agreement and the terms of the Agreement shall be deemed to be incorporated in each individual Work Order as if fully set forth herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Work Order as of the date first written above.

CONSU	JLTANT:	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS	
MASTELLER & MOLER, INC		OF INDIAN RIVER COUNTY	
By: Title:	Stephen E. Moler, PE Vice President	Bob Solari, Chairman	
		BCC Approved Date:	
		Attest: Jeffrey R. Smith, Clerk of Court and Comptroller By: Deputy Clerk	
		Approved: Jason E. Brown, County Administrator	
	Approved as to form and lega	I sufficiency: Dylan T. Reingold, County Attorney	
		Dyight 1. Nemigola, County Attorney	

(772) 567-5300

EXHIBIT A

Masteller & Moler, Inc. (MM) Masteller & Moler, Inc. will provide Professional Engineering Services for the project at the request of the County as follows:

Scope of Work:

Permitting Deletion: Original Work Order # 4 included preparation and submittal of IRC Land Clearing and Tree Removal permit applications. We understand these permit applications are not needed and as such we are removing them from the Work Order.

Cost Estimating: Masteller & Moler, Inc. will provide cost estimating services to support the County to bid the project.

Fee Schedule:

Cost Estimating

500.00

Time Schedule:

1. Amendment No. 2 shall be completed as follows:

Cost Estimating

Prior to Bid Date

2. **Deliverables** – the **ENGINEER** shall provide the **COUNTY**:

Cost Estimate – Two (2) signed & sealed hard copies and One (1) pdf